PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Staff Report & Recommendation      Planning Board
TO: Chairperson and Members  DATE:  September 28, 2021
 Planning Board
FROM: Thomas R. Mooney, AICP
 Planning Director
SUBJECT: PB21-0456. 7275 Collins Avenue. Band Shell Historic Designation.
RECOMMENDATION:

BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
*     *     *
SECTION 3. CODIFICATION.
It is the intention of the Mayor and City Commission of the City of Miami Beach, and it is hereby
ordained that the provisions of this ordinance shall become and be made part of the Code of the
City of Miami Beach, Florida. The sections of this ordinance may be renumbered or re-lettered to
accomplish such intention, and, the word "ordinance" may be changed to "section", "article", or
other appropriate word.
SECTION 4. AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP.
That the Mayor and City Commission hereby amend the Zoning Map of the City of Miami Beach
as contained in the Land Development Regulations of the City Code by identifying the area
described herein as HPS-17, Historic Preservation Site 17.
SECTION 5. REPEALER.
All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.
SECTION 6. SEVERABILITY.
If any section, subsection, clause or provision of this Ordinance is held invalid, the remainder shall
not be affected by such invalidity.
SECTION 7. EFFECTIVE DATE.
This Ordinance shall take effect ten days following adoption.
            PASSED and ADOPTED this _____ day of ___________, 2021.
__________________________________
 Dan Gelber
 Mayor
ATTEST:
_________________________________
Rafael E. Granado
City Clerk
                     APPROVED AS TO
     FORM AND LANGUAGE
        & FOR EXECUTION
 ___________________    ____________
     City Attorney                     Date
First Reading:       October 13, 2021
Second Reading:  October 27, 2021
Verified By:  __________________________
Thomas R. Mooney, AICP
Planning Director
Underline denotes additions
Strike through denotes deletions
F:\PLAN\$PLB\2021\9-28-21\PB21-0456 - 7275 Collins Ave - Band Shell Historic Designation\PB21-0456 - 7275 Collins Av - North
Beach Bandshell Historic Designation - ORD.docx
NORTH BEACH BANDSHELL
7275 COLLINS AVENUE
DESIGNATION REPORT
Photograph, North Beach Bandshell
Constructed in 1961, Designed by Norman M. Giller
PREPARED BY
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SEPTEMBER 13, 2021
North Beach Bandshell Historic Site Designation Report Page 2 of 23
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
HISTORIC SITE DESIGNATION REPORT
NORTH BEACH BANDSHELL, 7275 COLLINS AVENUE
PREPARED BY
City of Miami Beach Planning Department
MIAMI BEACH CITY COMMISSION
Dan Gelber, Mayor
Commissioners:
Mickey Steinberg
Mark Samuelian
Michael Góngora
Steven Meiner
Ricky Arriola
David Richardson
Alina T. Hudak, City Manager
North Beach Bandshell Historic Site Designation Report Page 3 of 23
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
Jack Finglass, Chair
Barry Klein